The applicant has filed this OA thereby praying for 

the follovJing reliefs :-

"8.1 A suitable writ/order or the direction the 
impugned order vide Annexure A/1 dated 12.4.2005 be 
quashed and set aside and the respondent be directed 
to pay a sum of Rs. 27, 905/- (rupees Twenty Seven 

thousand nine hundred five) and a fresh sanction be 
issued after including Rs.27,905.00. 

8. 2 Any other relief ~vhich the Hon' ble Court deems 
fit." 

2. The facts of the case are that the applicant while 

working as Sub Post Master with the respondents retired 

on superannuation on 31.3.2005.